

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

March 23, 2021

To the Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to make the following appointments to the Bicycle & Pedestrian Task Force:

Mitchell Henke – replacing Shirin CabraalMontavious Jones – replacing Ingrid Tatiana Maida2501 South Lenox Street1519 North Jackson StreetMilwaukee, WI 53207Milwaukee, WI 53202

Cinthia Tellez Silva – replacing Jessica Celella 1625 West Lincoln Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53215

These appointments are pursuant to Common Council File Number 930071 as amended by Common Council File Number 010472 and Common Council File Number 030692. Their terms will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust these appointments will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

Dan Barrett

Tom Barrett Mayor